

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-02	Collier School - Wickatunk Aide	Westfield	3	K & S*	\$425.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$430.00	
				F.S.	\$471.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-14	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Rahway	3	On The Dot*	\$328.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$398.00	
				Nelvi	\$410.00	
				First Care Medical	\$459.00	
				F.S.	\$464.00	
CS-18	Valley Road School - Clark Aide	Clark	4	K & S*	\$410.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$414.00	
				F.S.	\$429.00	
				First Care Medical	\$464.00	
				Shore Vans	\$523.00	
CS-19	Therapeutic School - Belleville Aide	Linden	3	K & S*	\$415.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$425.00	
				First Care Medical	\$478.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-20	Union Co. Votech - Scotch Plains Aide	Union	1	#Busy Bee #K & S #On The Dot #Jaris #Nelvi #Best Trans #F.S. #First Care Medical	\$242.00 \$288.00 \$294.00 \$304.00 \$324.00 \$345.00 \$348.00 \$375.00	\$1.00
# ALL BIDS REJECTED. CLERICAL ERROR. WILL BE REBID AT A LATER DATE.						
CS-24	Banyan School Aide	Westfield	5	K & S* F.S.	\$440.00 \$448.00	\$0.95
CS-28	Deron I - Union	Union	2	H & A* Jaris On The Dot First Care Medical K & S Nelvi Madison Coach On Time	\$277.00 \$298.00 \$310.00 \$323.00 \$358.00 \$370.00 \$382.00 \$720.00	\$2.50
CS-36	Union Co. Vo-tech - Scotch Plains	Roselle		Golden Arrow* Nelvi On The Dot	\$417.00 \$460.00 \$600.00	\$2.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-37	Scotch Plains/Fanwood H.S. - Scotch Plains 2 Aides	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	7	K & S* Golden Arrow Nelvi Madison Coach First Care Medical	\$500.00 \$518.00 \$540.00 \$585.00 \$619.00	\$0.95
CS-39	Deron II - Montclair Aide	Rahway	3	K & S* F.S. Madison Coach	\$425.00 \$440.00 \$472.00	\$0.95
CS-44	Hillcrest Academy South - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth	Approx. 33	Nelvi* Shore Vans	\$600.00 \$623.00	\$3.00
CS-47	Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide	Linden Rahway	1 2	Villani* K & S Nelvi F.S. First Care Medical	\$324.24 \$388.00 \$410.00 \$440.00 \$481.00	\$0.01

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-48	Kohler Academy - Union Aide	Union	2	First Care Medical*	\$359.00	\$0.01
				H & A	\$360.00	
				On The Dot	\$390.00	
				K & S	\$398.00	
				Madison Coach	\$442.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-59	Academy 360 - Verona Aide	Plainfield	1	Busy Bee*	\$318.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$332.00	
				K & S	\$348.00	
				Best Trans	\$355.00	
				F.S.	\$358.00	
				First Care Medical	\$424.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-72	Academy 360 - Livingston 2 Aides	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	4	K & S*	\$525.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$545.00	
				Madison Coach	\$581.00	
CS-73	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$398.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$419.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$421.00	
				Madison Coach	\$456.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-75	Academy 360 - Livingston Aide	West Orange	3	Cross*	\$347.50	\$1.15
				K & S	\$398.00	
				F.S.	\$428.00	
				First Care Medical	\$478.00	
CS-78	Deron II - Montclair Aide	New Providence	1	K & S*	\$448.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$459.00	
				Madison Coach	\$472.00	
				F.S.	\$474.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-82	Cornerstone Day School - Cranford	North Plainfield	1	By Faith*	\$300.00	\$0.01
		Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	K & S	\$348.00	
				F.S.	\$384.00	
				First Care Medical	\$396.00	
				Nelvi	\$440.00	
CS-85	Hannah Caldwell - Union Aide	Union	2	Cross*	\$303.00	\$1.15
				BRCK	\$340.00	
				On The Dot	\$349.00	
				K & S	\$388.00	
				Nelvi	\$410.00	
				F.S.	\$429.00	
				Shore Vans	\$523.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-86	Park Middle School - Scotch Plains Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	5	K & S *	\$400.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$410.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$419.00	
				F.S.	\$478.00	
CS-95	JFK Rehab Center - Edison JFK Office Skills - Edison Aide	Rahway	5	On The Dot*	\$345.00	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$410.00	
				K & S	\$425.00	
				F.S.	\$447.00	
CS-99	Harrison Elementary - Roselle Aide	Roselle	7	K & S*	\$425.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$430.00	
				F.S.	\$494.00	
				First Care Medical	\$561.00	
CS-106	DLC - New Providence Aide	Union	1	Jaris*	\$309.00	\$1.00
				H & A	\$325.00	
				K & S	\$330.00	
				Best Trans	\$370.00	
				F.S.	\$378.00	
				First Care Medical	\$379.00	
On Time	\$720.00					

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-107	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Garwood	2	K & S* F.S.	\$425.00 \$441.00	\$0.95
CS-120	Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide	Westfield	4	Villani* K & S Nelvi First Care Medical F.S.	\$324.24 \$388.00 \$410.00 \$433.00 \$444.00	\$0.01
CS-124	Phoenix Center - Nutley 2 Aides	Hillside Union	4 1	K & S* Madison Coach F.S.	\$525.00 \$535.00 \$555.00	\$0.95
CS-126	Center for Lifelong Learning - Parlin 3 Aides	Clark	4	First Care Medical* K & S Nelvi	\$549.00 \$550.00 \$670.00	0.01

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-133	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Linden	1	H & A*	\$398.00	\$4.99
				K & S	\$425.00	
				First Care Medical	\$439.00	
				F.S.	\$450.00	
				Madison Coach On Time	\$452.00 \$720.00	
CS-135	Kohler Academy - Mountainside Aide	Union	3	First Care Medical*	\$417.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$425.00	
				Nelvi	\$450.00	
				F.S.	\$457.00	
CS-136	Collier School - Wickatunk Aide	Cranford	3	K & S*	\$450.00	\$0.95
CS-146	Hillcrest Academy South - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth	Approx. 33	Nelvi*	\$600.00	\$3.00
				Shore Vans	\$623.00	



**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-147	Mt. Carmel Guild Academy - West Orange 2 Aides	Linden Rahway	1 2	K & S* F.S.	\$550.00 \$575.00	\$0.95
CS-148	Hillcrest Academy North - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth	Approx. 33	Nelvi*	\$600.00	\$3.00
CS-155	Hillcrest Academy North - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth	Approx. 33	Nelvi* Shore Vans	\$600.00 \$623.00	\$3.00
CS-157	Newmark High School - Scotch Plains Aide	Cranford	3	By Faith* K & S Nelvi First Care Medical	\$344.00 \$388.00 \$410.00 \$412.00	\$0.01

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-158	Deron II - Montclair Aide	Springfield	2	K & S* F.S.	\$450.00 \$467.00	\$0.95
CS-162	Center for Lifelong Learning - Parlin Aide	Rahway	3	K & S* Nelvi	\$398.00 \$410.00	\$0.95
CS-165	DLC - New Providence Aide	Linden	1	K & S* Jaris Best Trans F.S. First Care Medical On Time	\$330.00 \$333.00 \$340.00 \$355.00 \$359.00 \$720.00	\$0.95
CS-181	Pillar Elementary - Livingston Aide	Union	2	H & A* K & S First Care Medical F.S. Madison Coach On Time	\$376.00 \$425.00 \$439.00 \$439.00 \$452.00 \$720.00	\$4.99

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-184	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Plainfield	2	K & S* First Care Medical	\$500.00 \$519.00	\$0.95
CS-191	DLC - New Providence Aide	Linden	1	F.S.* K & S First Care Medical Jarvis On Time	\$369.00 \$375.00 \$418.00 \$464.00 \$720.00	\$1.99
CS-201	DLC - Warren Aide	Kenilworth	1	Jaris* K & S F.S. Best Trans First Care Medical On Time	\$311.00 \$358.00 \$359.00 \$365.00 \$399.00 \$720.00	\$1.00
CS-209	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Westfield	3	K & S* Nelvi First Care Medical	\$400.00 \$420.00 \$439.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-214	New Road School - Parlin 2 Aides	Clark	3	K & S*	\$525.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$550.00	
				First Care Medical	\$555.00	
CS-219	Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide	Kenilworth	1	Jaris*	\$319.00	\$1.00
				First Care Medical	\$339.00	
				F.S.	\$340.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				Best Trans	\$370.00	
On Time	\$720.00					
CS-221	JFK Rehab Center - Edison Aide	Rahway	7	Villani*	\$324.24	\$0.01
				On The Dot	\$333.00	
				BRCK	\$345.00	
				Nelvi	\$370.00	
				K & S	\$388.00	
CS-224	Pillar Elementary School - Livingston Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$450.00	\$0.95
				Madison Coach	\$452.00	
				First Care Medical	\$468.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-225	JFK Rehab Center - Edison	Cranford	1	Busy Bee*	\$206.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$224.00	
				K & S	\$228.00	
				BRCK	\$230.00	
				By Faith	\$240.00	
				Jaris	\$246.00	
				On The Dot	\$260.00	
				F.S.	\$270.00	
				Best Trans	\$295.00	
				First Care Medical	\$299.00	
On Time	\$420.00					
CS-228	DLC - Warren Aide	Union	1	K & S*	\$358.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$379.00	
				Jaris	\$495.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-241	DLC - Warren Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	K & S*	\$358.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$370.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-243	Academy 360 - Livingston 2 Aides	Westfield	5	K & S*	\$525.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-254	Future Foundations Academy - Piscataway Aide	Linden Roselle	1 2	K & S*	\$415.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$430.00	
				First Care Medical	\$495.00	
CS-257	DLC - Warren Aide	Hillside	1	Jaris*	\$318.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$358.00	
				First Care Medical	\$369.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-259	DLC - New Providence Aide	Rahway	1	F.S.*	\$375.00	\$1.99
				K & S	\$398.00	
				First Care Medical	\$455.00	
				Jaris	\$474.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-261	Pillar Elementary - Livingston 2 Aides	Linden	2	First Care Medical*	\$440.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$450.00	
				Madison Coach	\$452.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-263	Grace Wilday H.S. - Roselle Aide	Roselle	1	Golden Arrow*	\$350.00	\$2.00
				On The Dot	\$355.00	
				K & S	\$398.00	
				First Care Medical	\$399.00	
				Madison Coach	\$452.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-267	Mt. Carmel Guild Academy - West Orange Aide	Linden	1	K & S *	\$348.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$350.00	
				Best Trans	\$350.00	
				F.S.	\$357.00	
				First care Medical	\$399.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-274	Kohler Academy - Mountainside Aide	Linden	1	K & S*	\$398.00	\$0.95
		Rahway	1	Golden Arrow	\$412.00	
				First Care Medical	\$462.00	
CS-282	Jefferson Central Five - Union Aide	Union	2	K & S*	\$398.00	\$0.95
				On The Dot	\$404.00	
				Nelvi	\$450.00	
				First Care Medical	\$452.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-283	Burnet Middle School - Union Aide	Union	1	BRCK*	\$340.00	\$1.50
				ON The Dot	\$347.00	
				First Care Medical	\$349.00	
				K & S	\$388.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-306	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	New Providence	Approx. 29	Golden Arrow*	\$439.00	\$2.00
				Madison Coach	\$452.00	
CS-307	Arthur L. Johnson H.S. - Clark Aide	Clark	3	Golden Arrow*	\$350.00	\$2.00
				First Care Medical	\$359.00	
				K & S	\$388.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-310	Deron I - Union 3 Aides	Union	7	Cross*	\$389.50	\$1.15
				K & S	\$550.00	
CS-312	Kohler Academy - Mountainside Aide	Plainfield	2	By Faith*	\$334.00	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$350.00	
				Jaris	\$356.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	



**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-316	Piscataway Regional Day - Piscataway Aide	Roselle	4	K & S*	\$425.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$430.00	
				First Care Medical	\$464.00	
CS-319	New Road School - Somerset Aide	Linden	1	Jaris*	\$340.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$358.00	
				Best Trans	\$360.00	
				F.S.	\$411.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-320	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Rahway	3	#K & S	\$425.00	\$0.95
				#First Care Medical	\$429.00	
				#On Time	\$720.00	
# ALL BIDS REJECTED. CLERICAL ERROR. WILL BE REBID AT A LATER DATE.						
CS-327	Deron I - Union Aide	North Plainfield	1	Busy Bee*	\$316.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$334.00	
				Jaris	\$346.00	
				Best Trans	\$348.00	
				F.S.	\$353.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
On Time	\$720.00					

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-331	Pillar Elementary - Livingston Aide	Roselle	1	H & A*	\$425.00	\$4.99
				K & S	\$450.00	
				First Care Medical	\$464.00	
				On The Dot	\$513.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-340	Deron II - Montclair Aide	Roselle Park	1	K & S*	\$525.00	\$0.95
		Union	2			
CS-342	Leonard V. Moore Middle School - Roselle Aide	Roselle	1	First Care Medical*	\$379.00	\$0.01
				Golden Arrow	\$392.00	
				K & S	\$398.00	
CS-350	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Linden	2	K & S*	\$425.00	\$0.95
		Rahway	1			

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-372	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Cranford	1	K & S*	\$398.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$399.00	
				Madison Coach	\$452.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-380	Newmark High School - Scotch Plains	Springfield	2	Busy Bee *	\$202.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$274.00	
				F.S.	\$279.00	
				K & S	\$288.00	
				Best Trans	\$290.00	
				First Care Medical	\$299.00	
				Cross	\$300.00	
				Jaris	\$325.00	
				On Time	\$420.00	
CS-384	Union Co. Vo-tech - Scotch Plains Aide	Linden	5	BRCK*	\$345.00	\$1.50
				By Faith	\$384.00	
				K & S	\$388.00	
CS-388	Union Co. Vo-tech - Scotch Plains Union High School - Union Aide	Union	1	Busy Bee*	\$268.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$350.00	
				First Care Medical	\$400.00	
				Jaris	\$420.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-404	Children's Center of Monmouth - Neptune Aide	Cranford	1	Jaris* On Time	\$486.00 \$790.00	\$1.00
CS-425	Battle Hill School - Union Aide	Union	1	Jaris* F.S. Best Trans K & S First Care Medical On Time	\$280.00 \$340.00 \$350.00 \$358.00 \$370.00 \$720.00	\$1.00
CS-427	Kawameeh Middle School - Union Aide	Union	7	Cross* BRCK K & S Shore Vans	\$359.50 \$375.00 \$398.00 \$523.00	\$1.15
CS-428	JFK Rehab Center - Edison Aide	Linden	1	K & S* Jaris On Time	\$458.00 \$475.00 \$720.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-429	Walgreens - Edison Aide	Rahway	4	Villani* K & S	\$324.24 \$450.00	\$0.01
CS-433	Phoenix Center - Nulley 2 Aides	West Orange	3	First Care Medical*	\$569.00	\$0.01
CS-452	Academy 360 - Livingston Aide	Union	1	Cross* Jaris K & S First Care Medical On Time	\$334.00 \$361.00 \$380.00 \$382.00 \$720.00	\$1.15
CS-459	DCF Union Regional - Scotch Plains Aide (EMT)	Plainfield	1	On Time# Madison Coach#	\$800.00 \$1,100.00	\$2.50

#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENTS DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-467	Lincoln School - Westfield Aide	Westfield	1	H & A# First Care Medical# BRCK# Golden Arrow# K & S# On Time#	\$288.00 \$299.00 \$355.00 \$376.00 \$388.00 \$720.00	\$3.00
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENTS DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-468	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Rahway	2	Madison Coach* First Care Medical On Time	\$452.00 \$495.00 \$720.00	\$0.99
CS-473	Burnet Middle School - Union Aide	Union	3	K & S* First Care Medical	\$415.00 \$425.00	\$0.95
CS-475	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Rahway	3	First Care Medical* ON Time	\$485.00 \$720.00	\$0.01

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-497	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee* K & S First Care Medical Jaris	\$278.00 \$358.00 \$459.00 \$489.00	\$1.00
CS-498	Celebrate The Children - Denville 3 Aides	West Orange	3	First Care Medical *	\$610.00	\$0.01
CS-513	Battle Hill School - Union Aide	Union	3	Cross* BRCK K & S First Care Medical Shore Vans	\$301.00 \$355.00 \$398.00 \$464.00 \$523.00	\$1.15
CS-522	Collier School - Wickatunk	Union	2	#F.S. #Jaris #Best Trans #K & S	\$306.00 \$320.00 \$325.00 \$368.00	\$1.99

# ALL BIDS REJECTED. CLERICAL ERROR. WILL BE REBID AT A LATER DATE.

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-540	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Linden	2	K & S* Golden Arrow First Care Medical On Time	\$425.00 \$469.00 \$485.00 \$720.00	\$0.95
CS-550	Hillcrest Academy South - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth	Approx. 33	#		
# NO BIDS RECEIVED. WILL BE REBID						
CS-561	Midland School - North Branch Aide	North Plainfield	4	Golden Arrow* K & S	\$395.00 \$415.00	\$2.00
CS-575	Dr. Charles C. Polk Elementary - Roselle Aide	Roselle	1	First Care Medical* Golden Arrow K & S On Time	\$364.00 \$387.00 \$388.00 \$720.00	\$0.01
CS-586	Dr. Charles C. Polk Elementary - Roselle Aide	Roselle	4	K & S*	\$450.00	\$0.95



**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-629	Hillcrest Academy North - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth	Approx. 33	Shore Vans*	\$623.00	\$0.50
CS-640	Newmark High School - Scotch Plains Aide	Union	1	K & S* Jaris First Care Medical On Time	\$358.00 \$367.00 \$368.00 \$720.00	\$0.95
CS-643	Academy 360 - Verona 2 Aides	West Orange	4	Cross* K & S First Care Medical	\$389.00 \$475.00 \$495.00	\$1.15
CS-654	Mt. Carmel Guild Academy - West Orange Aide	West Orange	6	Cross* First Care Medical K & S	\$329.50 \$399.00 \$450.00	\$1.15

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-675	Deron I - Union Aide	West Orange	2	Cross*	\$299.00	\$1.15
				H & A	\$310.00	
				By Faith	\$334.00	
				First Care Medical	\$339.00	
				F.S.	\$340.00	
				Best Trans	\$340.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				Jaris	\$368.00	
On Time	\$720.00					
CS-724	Livingston Elementary School - Union Aide	Union	1	Busy Bee*	\$202.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$231.00	
				BRCK	\$250.00	
				Jaris	\$280.00	
				K & S	\$298.00	
				First Care Medical	\$299.00	
				Best Trans	\$330.00	
				F.S.	\$332.00	
On Time	\$720.00					
CS-773	A.P. Morris Early Childhood Ctr. - Hillside Deanna Taylor Academy - Hillside Ola Edwards Community - Hillside Walter O. Grumbiegel M.S. - Hillside Hurden Looker Elem. - Hillside	Hillside		Madison Coach*	\$486.00	\$0.99
				Shore Vans	\$523.00	
CS-774	A.P. Morris Early Childhood Ctr. - Hillside Deanna Taylor Academy - Hillside Ola Edwards Community - Hillside Walter O. Grumbiegel M.S. - Hillside Hurden Looker Elem. - Hillside	Hillside		Madison Coach*	\$486.00	\$0.99
				Shore Vans	\$523.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-775	A.P. Morris Early Childhood Ctr. - Hillside Deanna Taylor Academy - Hillside Ola Edwards Community - Hillside Walter O. Grumbiegel M.S. - Hillside Hurden Looker Elem. - Hillside	Hillside		Madison Coach* Shore Vans	\$486.00 \$523.00	\$0.99
CS-776	A.P. Morris Early Childhood Ctr. - Hillside Deanna Taylor Academy - Hillside Ola Edwards Community - Hillside Walter O. Grumbiegel M.S. - Hillside Hurden Looker Elem. - Hillside	Hillside		Madison Coach* Shore Vans	\$486.00 \$523.00	\$0.99
CS-787	Craig Lower/Middle School - Mountain Lakes	Westfield	3	K & S*	\$425.00	\$0.95